

o

SLP(Crl.)No. 3164 OF 2001
ITEM No.37

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3164/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2001 in CRLM 11025/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KASHMIRI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB
(With Appln(s). for anticipatory bail)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. RS Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Learned counsel for the State of Punjab requests for
two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Learned counsel
submits that such a counter is absolute necessary in view of
the allegations made by the petitioner. List after two weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master